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corporate limits, he shall also forthwith make and transmit
to the auditor of each county in which said incorporated
territory will be situate a certified copy of said document to
be there filed as a public record, and thereupon the incorpora-
tion shall be deemed complete. If the vote be adverse, no
subsequent petition shall be entertained within one year next
af ter said election.

Approved April 19, 1907.
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An Act to amend section twenty-seven hundred and six
(2706), Revised Laws of 1905, relating to fees and compensation
of register of deeds in counties having a population of 75,000
or less.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Fees of register of deeds in certain counties.—Section 1.
That section 2706, Revised Laws of 1905, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"2706—For the indexing and recording any deed or
other instrument, 10 cents per folio, to be paid when lef t for
record.

2. Every certificate, 10 cents.

3- Copies of any records or papers, 10 cents per folio.

4. Recording any deed or other papers in other than the
English language, 25 cents per folio.

5. Entering discharge of mortgage in the margin of the
record, 10 cents.

6. Filing every other paper, and entering same when
necessary, 10 cents.

7. Searching for such paper on request, 5 cents for
every paper examined.

8. Searching the record, 10 cents.

9. An abstract of title. 25 cents for every transfer, and
25 cents for certificate.
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Provided, that in all counties where the compensation of
the register of deeds is not fixed by special laws, having a
population of over twenty thousand (20,000) and not exceed-
ing seventy-five thousand (75,000) where the report of the
register of deeds made pursuant to section 603, Revised Laws
of 1905, shows that he received as fees in the preceding-
calendar year less than two thousand ($2,000) dollars, the
comity board of any such county shall thereupon pay to such
register of deeds from the county revenue fund of the county
enough money to make the compensation of such register of
deeds two thousand ($2,000) for such preceding calendar
year; and in all counties having a population of over 10,000
and not exceeding 20,000, where such report of the register
of deeds shows that he received as fees in the preceding
calendar year less than $1,200, the county board of any such
county shall thereupon pay to such register of deeds from the
county fund of the county enough money to make the com-
pensation of such register of deeds $1,200 for such preceding
calendar year; and in all counties having a population of
10,000 or less, where such report of the register of deeds
shows he received as fees the preceding calendar year less
than $900, the county board of any such county shall there-
upon pay to such register of deeds from the county fund of the
county enough money to make the compensation of such
register of deeds $900 for such preceding calendar year.

This section shall not apply to counties having a popula-
tion of more than seventy-fue thousand (75,000) nor to any
county where such fees are now fixed by special law.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1907.

CHAPTER 257—11. E. Xo. 514.

An Act entitled an act to amend section 5467 of the Raised
La^'s of the Stole of Minnesota for the year 1905. relating to
officers appointed by the sheriff.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Fees of matron and jailers in certain cases.—Section 1.
That section 5467 of the Revised Laws of the State of Min-


